in millions except per share data

Net income loss $153.3 $10.9 $113.4 $132.7 $100.6

Restructuring and other charges net of tax 9.0 1.7 6.1 6.1

Product registration and recall matters net of tax 18.3 33.2

Impairment of intangibles and other assets net of tax 111.8 32.2 43.1 14.9

Debt refinancing charges net of tax 11.5 0.8

Deferred contribution charge net of tax 29.0

Adjusted net income $162.6 $134.1 $158.8 $181.9 $151.4

Diluted earnings loss per share 2.32 $0.17 1.69 1.91 1.47

Restructuring and other charges net of tax 0.14 0.03 0.09 0.09

Product registration and recall matters net of tax 0.28 0.51

Impairment of intangibles and other assets net of tax 1.71 0.48 0.62 0.21

Debt refinancing charges net of tax 0.17 0.01

Deferred contribution charge net of tax 0.43

Adjusted diluted earnings per share 2.46 2.05 2.37 2.62 2.21

S-i

The Scotts Miracle-Gro Company
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Disclosure Items for the

Years Ended September 30 2009 and 2008

in millions except per share data

2009

Product Smith

Registration and Hawken
As Reported Recall Matters Closure Process Adjusted

2008

Product

Registration and

As Reported Recall Matters

6.6 6.6

Impairment Adjusted

$2981.8 $22.3 $3004.1

1999.9 11.1 2011.0

15.1 993.1

33.1%

717.6

Net sales 141.5 0.3 $3141.8

Cost of sales 2034.2 0.2 2034.4

Cost of sales impairment

restructuring and other charges

Cost of sales product registration

and recall matters .7 11.7

Gross
profit 1089.0 11.8 6.6 1107.4

of sales 34.7% 35.2/

Operating expenses

Selling general and

administrative 799.2 799.2

Impairment restructuring and

other charges 8.1 8.1

Product registration and recall

matters 16.8 16.8

Other income net 2.2 2.2

Total operating expenses 821.9 16.8 8.1 797.0

Income loss from
operations 267.1 28.6 14.7 310.4

of sales 8.5% 990/

Interest expense 56.4 56.4

Income loss before taxes 210.7 28.6 14.7 254.0

Income tax expense benefit 57.4 10.3 23.7 91.4

Net income loss 153.3 $118.3 $9.0 162.6

Diluted income loss per share 2.32 $0.28j $0.14 2.46

Common shares and potential

common shares used in diluted

income loss per
share

calculation

15.1 15.1

27.2 27.2

939.6 38.4

1.5%

717.6

121.7 121.7

12.7 12.7

10.4

841.6 12.7 121.7

98.0 51.1 136.8

3.3%

82.2

15.8 51.1 136.8

26.7 17.9 25.0

10.9 $33.2 $lll.8

0.17 $0.5l 1.71

10.4

707.2

285.9

9.5%

82.2

203.7

69.6

134.1

2.05

66.1 66.1 64.5 65.4

Net income loss

Depreciation

Amortization including marketing

fees

Impairment and other

Stock-based compensation

Changes in working capital and

other

Investment in property plant and

equipment

Investment in intellectual